K
K-111
OMEGA SOLID
STATE RELAYS FOR
INTRINSIC SAFETY
The maximum energy possible
at the switch terminals of the
OMEGA Solid-State Relays is

Note 3: Housing material is polysulfone.
Comes complete with operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: SSBG22445A, intrinsic safety SSR.
non-hazardous area. Typical
applications include flow, level, and
pressure switches, which may be
inputs to an alarm or control system.
SBG22445A shown
smaller than actual size.
Solid StAte relAyS
for intrinSic SAfety
SBG Series
Dimensions: mm (inch)
To Order
Model No. Description
Line & Load
Voltage
Range (Vac)
Load
Current
Max
Turn-On
Sensitivity
(Typical)
Turn-Off
Sensitivity
(Typical)
Voltage
Loss
Operating
Temperature
Range
Output
Leakage
Current Max
Switching
Operation
SBG22445A
SSR for
Intrinsic
safety
95 to 135
5A ≤400 kΩ 1 MΩ 2 Vac
-17.8 to
48.9°C
(0 to 120°F)
6 mA @120 Vac SPST NO
SBG25872A 100 to 135 6 mA @120 Vac SPST NC
SBG25873A 200 to 250 12 mA @ 250 Vac SPST NO
SBG41705A Latching
SSR for
intrinsic
safety
105 to 125
0.3A
steady
state
≤25 kΩ 1 MΩ 2 Vac 32 to 120°F 3 mA @120 Vac SPST NO
K
K-113
WirinG Solid StAte relAyS
for intrinSic SAfety
Solid state relays are typically used with non-powered
sensor switches in the hazardous area.
L2 (HIGH)
N.O. DRY
HAZARDOUS
LOCATION